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ACCESSORIES Holder for fire extinguishers (wall holder, car holder, ship holder, wire holder)

lllustration

Wall bracket

Wall hook
Car holder, lacquered

(Adjustable tensioning
strap)

Car holder, lacquered *
Car holder, lacquered *

Car holder, lacquered *
Car holder, lacquered *
Car holder, lacquered *
Car holder, lacquered *

Car holder, lacquered *

Car holder, lacquered *
Adjustable tensioning
strap

Ship holder, lacquered,
Adjustable tensioning strap

Ship holder, lacquered
=

N

300150.0000

151165.0000
151166.0000

352988.0000
354930.0000

353078.0000

353082.0000

353080.0000
356860.0000 with slotted hole

352768.0000

354496.0000

353084.0000

356696.0000

353887.0000

302290.0000

338450.0000

Areas of application

For all portable fire extinguishers
(Exception: car fire extinguishers and 2 kg CO2 fire extinguishers)

KS 2 (aluminium and steel) from approx. October 2009
KS 5 (steel) from October 2009

@ 150 mm, for 6 kg powder fire extinguishers of the STAR/PRO/EASY lines, P 6,
PSE 6, PS 6, PEP 6, Pi 6, PSP 6, conditionally also for PD 6, PDE 6 and PG 6 DB

0 150 mm,
for 6 kg powder fire extinguishers such as PD 6, PDE 6

0 150 mm, for 6 litre wet fire extinguishers from the STAR/PRO/EASY lines,
SKK 6, SE 6, Si 6, Wi 6, SD 6

0 150 mm, for 4 kg powder fire extinguishers and 3 litre wet extinguishers such
as PD 4, FB 3 EASY, SFi3,W3D

0 170 mm, for 9 kg Powder fire extinguishers of the STAR/PRO/EASY Lines, PS
9, PSE 9, PD 9 and PG 9 DB

0170 mm,
for 6 | Wet fire extinguishers like S 6, W 6, S 6 D, Si 6 DWB, Wi 6 DB, SDPHE 6

0 190 mm, for 12 kg Powder fire extinguishers and 9 | Wet extinguishers from
the STAR/ PRO/EASY Lines, P 12, PS 12, PEP 12, PSP 12, Pi 12, PD 12, PDE 12,
SKK 9, SE 9, Si 9, Wi 9,W9 D, S 9D, SDPHE 9, WDPF 9, SHKE 9, SDPHE 9

@ 190 mm, for 9 | Wet fire extinguishers like SD 9, WD 9

0152 mm,
for KS 5 SE (aluminium version)

0 150-170 mm,

for 6 kg Powder fire extinguishers of the STAR/PRO/EASY Lines,

P 6, PSE 6, PS 6, PEP 6, Pi 6, PSP 6, PD 6, PDE 6,

6 | Wet extinguishers from the STAR/PRO/EASY Lines, SKK 6, SE 6, Si 6, Wi 6, SD
6, KS 5 SE (aluminium version), conditionally also KS 5 ST (steel version)
However, the tensioning strap sits very low

© 150 mm,

for 6 kg Powder fire extinguishers of the STAR/PRO/EASY Lines,
P 6, PSE 6, PS 6, PEP 6, Pi 6, PSP 6, PD 6, PDE 6,

0150 mm,

for 6 | Wet extinguishers from the STAR/PRO/EASY Lines,

SKK 6, SE 6, Si 6, Wi 6, SD 6

* lllustration similar
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ACCESSORIES

lllustration Type

Ship holder, lacquered

Wire holder, lacquered
(for bus/train/ship/
construction vehicles)

Wire holder

Wire holder *

Wire holder *

Wire holder

Special bracket,
lacquered

(for bus/train/ship/
construction vehicles)

T T >nﬂ==

Special bracket,
lacquered

(for bus/train/ship/
construction vehicles)

* llustration similar

Art.-No.

338460.0000

310410.0000

356166.0000

356199.0000

353810.0000

351699.0000

355344.0000

351553.0000

Areas of application

190 mm,

Holder for fire extinguishers (wall holder, car holder, ship holder, wire holder)

for 12 kg Powder fire extinguishers and 9 | Wet fire extinguisher
of the STAR-/PRO-/EASY-Lines, P 12, PS 12, PEP 12, PSP 12, Pi 12, PD 12, PDE
12 (as well as PS 9, PD 9 until approx. end of 2003), SKK 9, SE 9, Si 9, Wi 9, W

9D,S9D

0 150 mm, for 6 kg Powder fire extinguisher

of the STAR-/PRO-/EASY- Lines, P 6, PS 6, PEP 6, Pi 6

0117 mm,

for KS 2 (aluminium version) with a bottle height of 412 mm,

from approx. January 2004

0 104 mm,
KS 2 (steel version),
from January 2009

0117 mm,

KS 2 (aluminium version), with a bottle height of 440 mm,

from approx. June 2002 to December 2003

0 108 mm,
S 2 LW, from approx. February 1997

© 150 mm,
6 kg Powder fire extinguisher

of the STAR-/PRO-/EASY-Lines, PSE 6, PS 6, PK 6 P

0150 mm,
for 6 kg Powder fire extinguisher

like F 6, der STAR-/PRO-/EASY- Lines, PSE 6, PS 6

0150 mm,
6 | Wet fire extinguisher

of the STAR-/PRO-/EASY-Lines, SKK 6, SE 6, Si 6, Wi 6, SD 6
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52 ACCESSORIES

lllustration Type

Car holder, 2-part
consisting of:

Holder back part (single)

KS tensioning strap (single)

Holder back part (single)

Car holder, 3-part

consisting of:
Q Holder back part (single)

KS tensioning strap (single)

Car holder, 2-part
consisting of:

Wire holder (single)

KS tensioning strap (single)

Textile tensioning strap
(single)
Textile tensioning strap
(with lobster clasp)

( \ Metal tensioning strap

Ty B

Press tensioning strap (with
automatic quick-release
fastener)

Art.-No.

350937.0000

148969.0000

350757.0000

150164.0000

350938.0000

148984.0000

350789.0000

351344.0000

350482.0000

350789.0000

350120.0000

319400.0000

312320.0000

317400.0000

Holder for fire extinguishers (wall holder, car holder, ship holder, wire holder)

Areas of application

F1/P1 (aluminium container)

F1/P1 (aluminium container)

F1/P1/PDE 1

PDE 1 (steel container)

F2/P2/PD 2

F2/P2/PD 2

F2/P2/PD 2

P2/PD 2

P2/PD 2

F2/P2/PD 2

F2/P2/PD 2

P2/PD 2

F2/P2/PD 2

F2/P2/PD2
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