Illustration	Туре	ArtNo.	Areas of application
	Wall bracket	300150.0000	For all portable fire extinguishers (Exception: car fire extinguishers and 2 kg CO2 fire extinguishers)
	Wall hook	151165.0000 151166.0000	KS 2 (aluminium and steel) from approx. October 2009 KS 5 (steel) from October 2009
	Car holder, lacquered (Adjustable tensioning strap)	352988.0000 354930.0000	\emptyset 150 mm, for 6 kg powder fire extinguishers of the STAR/PRO/EASY lines, P 6, PSE 6, PS 6, PEP 6, Pi 6, PSP 6, conditionally also for PD 6, PDE 6 and PG 6 DB
	Car holder, lacquered *	353078.0000	\emptyset 150 mm, for 6 kg powder fire extinguishers such as PD 6, PDE 6
	Car holder, lacquered *	353082.0000	\emptyset 150 mm, for 6 litre wet fire extinguishers from the STAR/PRO/EASY lines, SKK 6, SE 6, Si 6, Wi 6, SD 6
	Car holder, lacquered *	353080.0000 356860.0000 with slotted hole	0 150 mm, for 4 kg powder fire extinguishers and 3 litre wet extinguishers such as PD 4, FB 3 EASY, SFi 3, W 3 D $$
	Car holder, lacquered *	352768.0000	\emptyset 170 mm, for 9 kg Powder fire extinguishers of the STAR/PRO/EASY Lines, PS 9, PSE 9, PD 9 and PG 9 DB
	Car holder, lacquered *	354496.0000	\emptyset 170 mm, for 6 I Wet fire extinguishers like S 6, W 6, S 6 D, Si 6 DWB, Wi 6 DB, SDPHE 6
	Car holder, lacquered *	353084.0000	\emptyset 190 mm, for 12 kg Powder fire extinguishers and 9 l Wet extinguishers from the STAR/ PRO/EASY Lines, P 12, PS 12, PEP 12, PSP 12, Pi 12, PD 12, PDE 12, SKK 9, SE 9, Si 9, Wi 9, W 9 D, S 9 D, SDPHE 9, WDPF 9, SHKE 9, SDPHE 9
	Car holder, lacquered *	356696.0000	\emptyset 190 mm, for 9 l Wet fire extinguishers like SD 9, WD 9
	Car holder, lacquered * Adjustable tensioning strap	353887.0000	Ø 152 mm, for KS 5 SE (aluminium version)
	Ship holder, lacquered, Adjustable tensioning strap	302290.0000	Ø 150–170 mm, for 6 kg Powder fire extinguishers of the STAR/PRO/EASY Lines, P 6, PSE 6, PS 6, PEP 6, Pi 6, PSP 6, PD 6, PDE 6, 6 I Wet extinguishers from the STAR/PRO/EASY Lines, SKK 6, SE 6, Si 6, Wi 6, SD 6, KS 5 SE (aluminium version), conditionally also KS 5 ST (steel version) However, the tensioning strap sits very low
	Ship holder, lacquered	338450.0000	Ø 150 mm, for 6 kg Powder fire extinguishers of the STAR/PRO/EASY Lines, P 6, PSE 6, PS 6, PEP 6, Pi 6, PSP 6, PD 6, PDE 6, Ø 150 mm, for 6 I Wet extinguishers from the STAR/PRO/EASY Lines, SKK 6, SE 6, Si 6, Wi 6, SD 6

* Illustration similar

Illustration	Туре	ArtNo.	Areas of application
	Ship holder, lacquered	338460.0000	Ø 190 mm, for 12 kg Powder fire extinguishers and 9 I Wet fire extinguisher of the STAR-/PRO-/EASY-Lines, P 12, PS 12, PEP 12, PSP 12, Pi 12, PD 12, PDE 12 (as well as PS 9, PD 9 until approx. end of 2003), SKK 9, SE 9, Si 9, Wi 9, W 9 D, S 9 D
	Wire holder, lacquered (for bus/train/ship/ construction vehicles)	310410.0000	Ø 150 mm, for 6 kg Powder fire extinguisher of the STAR-/PRO-/EASY- Lines, P 6, PS 6, PEP 6, Pi 6
	Wire holder	356166.0000	Ø 117 mm, for KS 2 (aluminium version) with a bottle height of 412 mm, from approx. January 2004
	Wire holder *	356199.0000	Ø 104 mm, KS 2 (steel version), from January 2009
	Wire holder *	353810.0000	Ø 117 mm, KS 2 (aluminium version), with a bottle height of 440 mm, from approx. June 2002 to December 2003
	Wire holder	351699.0000	Ø 108 mm, S 2 LW, from approx. February 1997
	Special bracket, lacquered (for bus/train/ship/ construction vehicles)	355344.0000	Ø 150 mm, 6 kg Powder fire extinguisher of the STAR-/PRO-/EASY-Lines, PSE 6, PS 6, PK 6 P
	Special bracket, lacquered (for bus/train/ship/ construction vehicles)	351553.0000	Ø 150 mm, for 6 kg Powder fire extinguisher like F 6, der STAR-/PRO-/EASY- Lines, PSE 6, PS 6 Ø 150 mm, 6 I Wet fire extinguisher of the STAR-/PRO-/EASY-Lines, SKK 6, SE 6, Si 6, Wi 6, SD 6

^{*} Illustration similar

Illustration	Туре	ArtNo.	Areas of application
<u> </u>	Car holder, 2-part consisting of:	350937.0000	F1/P1 (aluminium container)
	Holder back part (single)	148969.0000	F1/P1 (aluminium container)
	KS tensioning strap (single)	350757.0000	F1/P1/PDE 1
	Holder back part (single)	150164.0000	PDE 1 (steel container)
Q	Car holder, 3-part consisting of:	350938.0000	F2/P2/PD 2
	Holder back part (single)	148984.0000	F2/P2/PD 2
	KS tensioning strap (single)	350789.0000	F2/P2/PD 2
	Car holder, 2-part consisting of:	351344.0000	P2/PD 2
	Wire holder (single)	350482.0000	P2/PD 2
	KS tensioning strap (single)	350789.0000	F2/P2/PD 2
	Textile tensioning strap (single)	350120.0000	F2/P2/PD 2
	Textile tensioning strap (with lobster clasp)	319400.0000	P2/PD 2
	Metal tensioning strap	312320.0000	F2/P2/PD 2
	Press tensioning strap (with automatic quick-release fastener)	317400.0000	F2 / P2 / PD 2